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Tarrant County WNV Geography 
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Tarrant County WNV Geography 
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Tarrant County WNV Geography 
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Tarrant County WNV Geography 
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Tarrant County WNV Geography 
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WNV Mosquito Pool Testing 2012 
WNV Trends
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Number of WNV Cases by Onset of 
Illness, Tarrant County, 2012 
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Average time

from when a

person

becomes

ill until the

case is

reported

to TCPH is

currently

15.6 days.

Therefore,

illnesses that
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not yet be

reported.
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
Mosquito Submissions 2003-2012
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 

M
ay

Ju
ne

Ju
ly

A
ug

us
t

S
ep

te
m

be
r

O
ct

ob
er

N
ov

em
be

r

2012

2010

2008

2006

2004

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

# of Positives

Month

Year

Monthly WNV Positives 2003-2012

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003



Tarrant County Public Health 
North Texas Regional Laboratory 

15 

Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2003 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2004 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2005 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2006 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2007 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2008 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2009 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2010 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2011 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2012 and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
WNV Positive Pools by Month

(2003, 2006, 2012, and 2003-2012 Average)
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Tarrant County WNV Trends 
Temperature (Mar-May)
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Conclusions 

• A cyclical pattern of increased mosquito to 
human WNV transmission is emerging 

• Weather conditions such as abnormally 
high spring temperatures may contribute 
to increased WNV transmission 
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Future Opportunities 

• Develop thresholds for response activities 
to mitigate WNV transmission to humans 

• Research using climatological and 
additional vector/host information to 
enhance predictive models for WNV 
mosquito to human transmission 

• Develop efficient and effective surveillance 
practices for detecting WNV in the 
environment 
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